FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RECOF	07 - 2		aner anni mana (Sii 1881	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	T OF COMMER d Trademark Of	
Tab settings □ □ ▼	•				•	•	•	
To the Honorable Commission	net of Patents	101	789	579	d origina	al documents or copy	thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  HUNG D. VU  RALPH W. HORBER  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	• ( ) . • ( )	<b>8</b> No	2.		perco	eceiving party(ies) Incorporated	09/904000	
3. Nature of conveyance:							т ==	
△ Assignment	☐ Merge	r		Street Addres	s: <u>1515</u>	Washington	Street	
<ul><li>□ Security Agreement</li><li>□ Other</li></ul>		ge of Name		City: Brain	tree	State: MA	ZIP:_0218	
Execution Date: June 26, 2001				Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 况 No				
4. Application number(s) or pate  If this document is being filed  A. Patent Application No.(s)		ew applicatio	on, the	execution date  B. Patent No		plication is: <u>June</u>	26, 200	
07//0.000	Addition	onal numbers a	ttached	? 🖸 Yes 🏋 No				
Name and address of party to concerning document should	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Ira S. Dorma Internal Address:	n, Esquire		7	☑ Enclosed		)\$ 40.		
				Authorize	ed to be ci	larged to deposit at		
Street Address: 330 Roberts Street Suite 200			8	Deposit acco	ount numb	er:		
City: East Hartford S	tate: <u>CT</u> ZI	P: 06108		(Attach duplica	te copy of th	iis page if paying by dep	oosit account)	
26/2001 LMUELLER 00000072 09904000	np )	DO NOT	JSE TH	IS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledg the original document.  Ira S. Dorman	/ e and belief, the fo	pregoing info	00		orrect and		is a true cop	
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  3  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:								

SBR-12

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, WE, HUNG D. VU, and RALPH W. HORBER, of Pembroke and Marshfield, in the State of Massachusetts, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

## SEIBERCO INCORPORATED

a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts and having an office at 1515 Washington Street, Braintree, Massachusetts 02184, herein sometimes called "Assignee," the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention for the Improvement in a

## MOTOR TRACKING CONTROL SYSTEM

as described and/or claimed in my application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed concurrently herewith, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE Assignee to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in our names, at its election.

AND WE HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, execute and deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the issue of any Letters Patent to be granted thereon and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

> PATENT REEL: 012001 FRAME: 0782

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention or resulting from said application or any divisional or continuation thereof, to said SEIBERCO INCORPORATED, as sole Assignee.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 26th day of June, 2001.

W. Horles

## A C K N O W L E D G M E N T

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF

RECORDED: 07/12/2001

on this 26th day of June, 2001, personally appeared before me HUNG D. VU and RALPH W. HORBER, to me known, and known by me to be the same persons described in and who executed the fore-going instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same, of their own free will and for the purposes set forth.

My Commission Expires Jan. 7, 2005

> PATENT REEL: 012001 FRAME: 0783